
I
).

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

l1

t2

13

t4

15

16

t7

IE

t9

20

2l

))

)a

24

tq

26

)1

RESOI.,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHIIM LEGISI.,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approval ofthe No Cost Extension and Carry Forward ofthe US Department of

Homeland Security, FEMA, 2009 State Homeland Security Program - Tribal
#2O09-SS-T9-007 ir th€ amount of$23,435.32 wtth an original

performance period of 0t/Oll2OOg to OZ /3U 20'.2l

RESOLUTION NO. 13-O5t

the UnltedStates D€partmentofHomeland Security, F€deralEmergencyManag€ment

Agency (FEMA) has distributed grants to states to fund for purchases that provide

publlc safety services within their respectiye iurisdictions; and

WHEREIIS, eltgible Indian trlbes hav€ been designated to recelve direct funding from the

Department of llomeland Security - FEMA established from the 9-11

Recommendations Act and

the lohono O'odham Nation had submltted and was awarded a grant from FEMA as

part of the 2009 Stat€ Homeland Security Program - Tribal to help strengthen thc

Natlon against risks associated with potential terrorist attacks and natural disasters;

and

the 2009 State Homeland Securlty Program - Trlbal Grant No. 2OO9-SS-T9-O073 had a

remalning balance in the amount of $23,435,32 at the end of the grant period

(OZ /tl/2012, a'trd the Oflice ofEmergency Management requested and was approved

for the No-Cost Extenslon to 04,/30/2013 from FEMA, which was approved; and

the2009StateHomelandSecurityPrograIn-TribalGrantNo.20O9-SS-T9-0073 No Cost

Extension and carry forward funds has been reviewed by the Budget Omce, Olflce of

Grants & Contracts, Executive Ollice, Dom€stlc Afralrs Committee and Budget &

Finance Committee, ofwhich all approval by the Legislatlve Councll

NOW, THER-EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Councll approves the

approved No Cost Extension to OA'O/2O13 anil carr5r forward funds ir the amourt of

$23,435.32 ofthe2009 State Homeland Securlty Program- Tribal No.2009-SS-I9-0O73

on a reimbursement basis from th€ Tohono o'odharn Natlon General Fund.

BE IT FURTHERRESOLVEDthatthe Tohono O'odham Legislative Councilapproves andauthorizes

the Omce of Emergency Management to €xpend funds from the FEMA 2009 State

Homeland Securlty Program- Tribal in accordance wlth the terms ofthe grant award

period of Ot/Ol /Og to 04/30/2013 in the amount of $23,435,32 and further waives

lndlrect costs to admlnister thls srant.



RESOf,UTION NO. l3-O58
(Approval ofthe No CostExtension and Carry Forward ofthe US DepartmentofHomelandSecurlty, [EMA,
2009 State gomeland Secnri8 Program - Iribal #2OO9-SS-T9-OO7 ln the amonnt of$23,435.32 with an
original performance period of Oa/o'/200g to Oz /tt/20t2l
Page 2 of3

BE IT FINltf,[Y RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the

Chafu:person and any designated oflicial to expend and

attached, provided that any Amendments affecting the

administ€r the Budget as

funds or fundlng level is3

4

5
6

8
9

10
ll
t2
l3
L4
l5
l6
t7
1E

t9
20
2l
)',
23
24
)<
26
,,1

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
tt
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
,lE

49

submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

foregoing Resolutionwas passedbythe Tohono O'odham Leglslative Councilonthe 07rH Day
ofFEBRUARY. 2013 at a meetlng at which a quorum was present with a yot€ of2.z80.60 FOR;-O-

-0-NOTVOIING;andlo5ltBSENT,pursuanttothepowersI'estedinth€ Council byArticle
VI, Sectlon I (dx3)&(l)ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
o'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the acting rreptrty assistant secretary -
Indian llrfairs (operations) on March 6, 19t6, pursnantto sectlon l6 ofthe actofJtrne 18, 1934(4t
Stat. 9t4).

'/t'ru1///i

/4 u^ro,

Said Resolution wqs,Submifted fo
Nation on the / tl day of_

roval16the olfrce ofthe Chairmanofthe Tohono O'odham

to the provisions ofSection 5 ofA
, zo'3 at lllA0 o'crocx, / .u.,

upon hls approval or upon his failnre to either approve or disapprove it within 48 honrs of

ONO O'ODHAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,



RBSOf,UTTON NO. l3-O5a
(Approval ofth€ No CostExt€nslon and Carry forwardofthe US Department of Eomeland Sec[rity, FEMA,
2OO9 State Eom€land Secrrlty Program - Trlbal #2009-SS-T9-OOZ in the amount ofS23,435,32 with an
orlglnal performance period of OA/O 2OO9 to OZ /tt/2|'tzl

I
,,

1

4
s
6
7
8
9

10
1l
12
13
t4
15
16
l7
18
19
20
2l
,J

23
u
'ra

26
)1
8
29
30
31
\t
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

-./'
Retprned to the Legislative Secretary on the /1 dayof

.'/
2ort, at l-f : /S o,clock. zP .M._T_---a-

Page 3 of3

lfiarenovno

I I DTSITPPROVED

oorn. ,i 
(a. r", V lr.1 ,ro'

^, V.)l n.rol,.u,(* 
O

TOHONO O'ODIIAM NATION

Evonne Wilson, Legislatlve Secretarv



RESOL{JTION NO. 13-058

ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE NO COST EXTENSION AND CARRY FORWARD OF THE US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND
SECURITY, FEMA, 2OO9 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY PROGRAM - TRIBAL #2009-SS.T9.Ofi IN THE AMOUNT OF
$23,435.32 WITH AN ORIGINAL PERFORMANCE pERtOD OF 08/01/2009 TO 07 t3u20t2

MOVED: COUNCILWOMANOLMAVILLEGAS-LISTON

DATEi FEBRUARY fi,2013

SECOND: COUNCILMANHILARIONCAMPUS

DISTRICT LEGISLATII'E REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUIVARI
342.0

l. FRANCES MIGUEL(A bsen)
(Roberra Harvey) fPreserr)
FRANCES G. ANTONE

(Vernon Smith)
2.

171 .0

l7l ,0

X

x

CHUKITT KL,'K
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
( )

151. 10

151 . 10

x

x

X

GU ACTII
24.9

1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
()

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(Louis L. Johnson)

t22.45

t22.45

x

x
x

GU VO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
(

I tJ.J)

I r 3.35

X

x x

HICKIWAN
r86.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)

2. SANDRA ORTECA
)

93. t5

93. l5

x

X x

PISINEMO
200.7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrierta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuant)

100.35

100.35

x

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

1. LORRAINE EILER
(Diana Manuel)

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

t02.30

102.30

x

x

SAN XAVIER
215.8

1. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS.LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

r07.90

107,90

X

X

SCIIUK TOAK
169.8

I. FRANCES B, STEPHENS
(Anthony J. Rios)

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

X

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. MARIA ACKERMAN
( )

237 .85

23't .85

x

x

SIF OIDAK
2t1.9

I. MCHOLAS JOSE
()

2. MARY LOPEZ
)

105.95

105.95

x

X

TOTAL 2,780,60 2,780,60 -0- -0- t0sl


